
Iron Forums impacting the 
Community
Iron Forums sponsored the successful private showing of 
UNPLANNED. The theatre was full and many thanks to the 
Iron members that were able to attend. Encourage your 
network to go see this critical Pro-Life 
film this weekend and support getting 
the truth out into the world! This event 
also helped highlight the work of Obria 
Medical Center and Alliance Defending 
Freedom, who had tables at the event. 
Pictured: Gary Smith with ADF Attorney,  
Matt Sharp.

Providence Career Day
David Trine and Providence Alum Mitchell Smith speak at Providence Christian 
Academy in Johns Creek. Over 75 students participated in this first Career Day  
event. We appreciate the school’s leadership inviting Iron Forums to participate  
as a Sponsor.
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THIS MONTH’S SCRIPTURE:

Philippians 1: 9 – 11

And this is my prayer:

that your love may abound more 
and more

in knowledge and depth of insight,

so that you may be able to discern 
what is best

and may be pure and blameless 
until the day of Christ,

filled with the fruit of righteousness

that comes through Jesus Christ – 

to the glory and praise of God.

IRON BRIEFING
THE

BOARD MEMBERS
Rob Marbury	 404.274.7402	 rob@marburycreativegroup.com
Gary Smith	 404.558.0089	 gsmith@ironforums.org
Brent Stromwall	 678.618.0803	 bstromy@gmail.com
Mike Townsend	 404.281.0384	 mtownsend@mcmullencpas.com
David Trine	 678.480.5680	 dtrine3584@aol.com

LOCATIONS & FACILITATORS
North Gwinnett	 Gary Smith	 404.558.0089	 gsmith@ironforums.org
Snellville	 Barry Lusk	 386.383.7679	 blusk@ironforums.org
Cherokee	 Steve Hillis	 678.899.1290	 shillis@ironforums.org
Cobb	 Bruce Witt	 678.637.9890	 bwitt@ironforums.org
Hamilton Mill	 Derek Spain	 770.776.8411	 dspain@ironforums.org

The “Four H” Filter
Snellville Facilitator, Barry Lusk, sent in this picture after 
agreeing to focus on these words as he prays in men to the 
Summit Chase location!
The leadership team has spiritually discerned that we can  
best describe future members being filtered through the  
Four H’s…

Hungry – To grow in our relationship with Jesus, in our role as 
Spiritual Leader of the family, and to grow our organization 
through biblical Truth.

Healthy – “There is a time for everything and a season for every 
activity under heaven” – Ecclesiastes 3:1. If a man is in a season 
of crisis – it is best to wait to join or be 
invited into Iron Forums. 

Humble – A humble spirit serves others 
and is a character trait valued by God. 

Holy Spirit Driven – To understand the 
need and desire to become a member can 
only come from God and is required for a 
successful Iron Forum experience.


